

City of Coral Gables

Legislation Details

File #:	21-2	2511	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	6/9/2	2021			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	8/24	/2021			Final action	: 8/24/2021	
Enactment date:	8/24	/2021			Enactment	#: 2021-24	
Title:	An Ordinance of the City Commission amending Section 2-305, "Lobbying," of the City of Coral Gables Ethics Code to make it consistent with amendments to the Miami-Dade County Lobbying Ordinance, adding a "Duty to Announce" requirement, a "Duty to List" requirement, and establishing a mandatory training requirement, providing for a severability clause, repealer provision, codification, and providing for an effective date. (Sponsored by Mayor Lago)						
Sponsors:	Mayor Lago						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Signed Ordinance 2021-24, 2. Cover Memo - ordinance - Section 2-305_Lobbying - second reading, 3. ordinance - Sec. 2_305. Lobbying - second reading, 4. Sec. 2_305. Lobbying - ord amending City Ord v. 2 - second reading, 5. Cover Memo - ordinance - Section 2-305_Lobbying - first reading.doc revised.pdf, 6. ordinance - Sec. 2_305. Lobbying - first reading, 7. Sec. 2_305. Lobbying - ord amending City Ord v. 2 (includes proposed County amendments), 8. Speaker Cards - F-3-F-4, 9. ordinance - Sec. 2_305. Lobbying - FINAL.pdf, 10. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg July 13 2021 - Agenda Items F-3 and F-4 are related - Ordinance amending CG Ethics Code Prohibition on Campaign-Political Consultants Lobbying, 11. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg Aug 24 2021 - Agenda Item F-2 - Ordinance amending Section 2-305 - Lobbying of the City of Coral Gables Ethics Code						
Date	Ver.	Action By			1	Action	Result
8/24/2021	1	City Com	mission		:	adopted by Ordinance Number	Pass
7/13/2021	1	City Com	mission			approved as an Ordinance on First Reading as Amended	Pass